

## GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Handschoenenreferentie      Grip PWH-80871  
Artikelcode                      200-808-710-00  
Gebruikerskennisgevingsindex 01  
Laatste update                  Mei 2025



Hawedo B.V., Prinses Margrietstraat 36, 5104 AE, Dongen, Nederland

### Beschrijving van de handschoen

Voering: interlock (katoen). Coating: ¾ latex. Gebreid manchet. Deze handschoen is een persoonlijk beschermingsmiddel dat behoort tot categorie I, alleen voor minimale risico's. Het voldoet aan de eisen van de PBM verordening 2016/425: onschadelijkheid, comfort, stevigheid. Verkrijgbaar in maat: 10/XL.

### Categorie I, alleen voor minimaal risico

|                                                                                    |                                                                                         |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|   | De CE- markering betekent dat dit product voldoet aan de eisen van verordening 2016/425 |
|  | Lees aandachtig de gebruiksaanwijzing die bij het product wordt geleverd                |

### Let op

Alleen voor minimaal risico. Niet gebruiken op plaatsen met mechanische, chemische, thermische of elektrische gevaren. Niet gebruiken op plaatsen met risico op verstrengeling of beknelling, zoals bij roterende machines. **Handschoenen bevatten latex** (natuurlijk rubber) wat allergische reacties kan veroorzaken. Controleer de handschoenen voor gebruik op eventuele defecten of onvolkomenheden.

### Kennisgeving voor opslag en reiniging

Bewaar de handschoenen in de originele verpakking, onder normale temperatuur- en luchtvochtigheidsomstandigheden en in een schone, overdekte en geventileerde ruimte. De handschoenen zijn niet wasbaar. Reinig met een vochtige doek om overtollige verontreiniging te verwijderen.

### PBM onderhevig aan veroudering

Bij correcte opslag veranderen de eigenschappen niet. De levensduur van de handschoenen kan niet worden gespecificeerd, omdat deze afhankelijk is van de toepassing en de verantwoordelijkheid van de gebruiker.

### Conformiteitsverklaring

Beschikbaar op <https://www.prowayprotection.com/download-center/>

## INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

|                    |                |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Glove reference    | Grip PWH-80871 |
| Article code       | 200-808-710-00 |
| User notices index | 01             |
| Last update        | May 2025       |



Hawedo B.V., Prinses Margrietstraat 36, 5104 AE, Dongen, the Netherlands

### Glove description

Liner: interlock (cotton). Coating:  $\frac{3}{4}$  natural rubber latex. Knitted cuff. This glove is a personal protective equipment belonging to the category I, for minimal risk only. It meets the requirement of the PPE regulation 2016/425: innocuousness, comfort, solidity. Available in size 10/XL.

### Category I, for minimal risk only

|                                                                                                  |                                                                                     |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| The CE marking icon, consisting of the letters 'C' and 'E' in a stylized, bold, sans-serif font. | The CE marking means this product meets the requirements of the regulation 2016/425 |
| An icon of an open book with a person reading, symbolizing instructions or user manual.          | Read carefully the instructions for use provided with the product                   |

### Caution

For minimal risk only. Do not use in places with mechanical, chemical, thermal or electrical hazards. Do not use in places with entanglement or entrapment risks, such as rotating machinery. **Gloves contain natural rubber** which may cause allergic reactions. Before use, inspect the glove for any defects or imperfections.

### Storage and cleaning notice

Keep in its original packaging, under ordinary temperature and humidity conditions and in clean, covered and ventilated premises. The gloves are not washable. Clean with a damp cloth to remove excess contamination.

### PPE subject to ageing

When stored correctly, the properties do not change. The glove's useful life cannot be specified as it depends on the applications and the user's responsibility.

### Declaration of conformity

Available on <https://www.prowayprotection.com/download-center/>

## BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

|                              |                |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| <b>Handschuhreferenz</b>     | Grip PWH-80871 |
| <b>Artikelcode</b>           | 200-808-710-00 |
| <b>Benutzerhinweisindex</b>  | 01             |
| <b>Letzte Aktualisierung</b> | Mai 2025       |



Hawedo B.V., Prinses Margrietstraat 36, 5104 AE, Dongen, Niederlande

### Handschuhbeschreibung

Futter: Interlock (Baumwolle). Beschichtung:  $\frac{3}{4}$  Naturkautschuklatex. Strickbündchen. Bei diesem Handschuh handelt es sich um eine persönliche Schutzausrüstung der Kategorie I, für minimales Risiko. Es erfüllt die Anforderungen der PSA-Verordnung 2016/425: Unbedenklichkeit, Komfort, Solidität. Erhältlich in Größe: 10/XL

### Kategorie I, nur für minimales Risiko

|                                                                                    |                                                                                                      |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|   | Die CE-Kennzeichnung bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt die Anforderungen der Verordnung 2016/425 erfüllt |
|  | Lesen Sie die dem Produkt beiliegende Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfältig durch                            |

### Achtung

Nur bei minimalem Risiko. Nicht an Orten mit mechanischen, chemischen, thermischen oder elektrischen Gefahren verwenden. Nicht an Orten verwenden, an denen Verwicklungs- oder Einklemmgefahr besteht, wie z.B. an rotierenden Maschinen. **Handschuhe erhalten** **Naturkautschuk Latex**, der allergische Reaktionen auslösen kann. Überprüfen Sie den Handschuh vor Gebrauch auf Mängel.

### Hinweis zur Lagerung und Reinigung

In der Originalverpackung unter normalen Temperatur- und Luftfeuchtigkeit sowie in sauberen, überdachten, und belüfteten Räumen aufbewahren. Die Handschuhe sind nicht waschbar. Reinigen Sie sie mit einem feuchten Tuch, um überschüssige Verunreinigungen zu entfernen.

### PSA unterliegt der Alterung

Bei sachgemäßer Lagerung verändern sich die Eigenschaften nicht. Die Nutzungsdauer des Handschuhs kann nicht angegeben werden, da sie von der Anwendung und der Verantwortung des Anwenders abhängt.

### Konformitätserklärung

Verfügbar auf <https://www.prowayprotection.com/download-center/>

## MODE D'EMPLOI

|                        |                |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Référence du gant      | Grip PWH-80871 |
| Code article           | 200-808-710-00 |
| Avis utilisateur index | 01             |
| Dernière mise à jour   | Mai 2025       |



Hawedo B.V., Prinses Margrietstraat 36, 5104 AE, Dongen, Pays-Bas

### Description du Gant

Doublure : interlock (coton). Enduction : latex de caoutchouc Natural aux  $\frac{3}{4}$ . Manchette tricotée. Ce gant est un équipement de protection individuelle appartenant à la catégorie I, réservé aux risques minimes. Il répond aux exigences du règlement EPI 2016/425 : innocuité, confort, solidité. Disponible en taille 10/XL.

### Catégorie I, pour risque minimal uniquement

|                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                   |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| The CE mark is a stylized 'C' with a smaller 'E' inside it, both in a bold, black font.                                                       | Le marquage CE signifie que ce produit répond aux exigences du règlement 2016/425 |
| The icon depicts an open book with a small figure of a person sitting and reading it, symbolizing the importance of reading the instructions. | Lire attentivement la notice d'utilisation fournie avec le produit                |

### Attention

Pour un risque minimal uniquement. Ne pas utiliser dans des endroits présentant des risques mécaniques, chimiques ou électriques. Ne pas utiliser dans des endroits présentant des risques d'enchevêtrement ou de coincement, comme les machines rotatives. Les gants contiennent du caoutchouc naturel, susceptible de provoquer des réactions allergiques. Avant utilisation, inspectez le gant pour détecter tout défaut ou imperfection.

### Conseils de stockage et de nettoyage

Conserver dans son emballage d'origine, dans des conditions normales de température et d'humidité, dans un local propre, couvert et aéré. Les gants ne sont pas lavables. Nettoyer avec un chiffon humide pour éliminer l'excès de contamination.

### EPI soumis au vieillissement

Lorsqu'ils sont stockés correctement, leurs propriétés ne changent pas. La durée de vie utile du gant ne peut être précisée, car elle dépend des applications et de la responsabilité de l'utilisateur.

### Déclaration de conformité

Disponible sur <https://www.prowayprotection.com/download-center/>